Resident Students:
Tuition
Building Use Fee
Operational Fee
Academic Excellence Fee
Dedicated Fees
Student Excellence Fee
Registration Fee
Student Technology Fee

Total

Nonresident Students:
Tuition
Building Use Fee
Operational Fee
Academic Excellence Fee
Dedicated Fees
Registration Fee
Student Excellence Fee
Nonresident Fee
Student Technology Fee

Total

Dedicated Fees include all fees restricted for support of student activities, including Student Health Service.

PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER

2025 Summer Term Tuition and fees

Full Time Part Time
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hour
7,406.25| 6,583.33| 5,760.42| 4,937.50| 4,114.58 3,291.67| 2,468.75 1,645.83 822.92
36.00 32.00 28.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 12.00 8.00 4.00
164.25 146.00 127.75 109.50 91.25 73.00 54.75 36.50 18.25
90.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 50.00 40.00 30.00 20.00 10.00
297.20 297.20 297.20 297.20 297.20 60.00 45.00 30.00 15.00
629.25 559.33 489.42 419.50 349.58 279.67 209.75 139.83 69.92
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
45.00 40.00 35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 5.00
8,677.95| 7,747.86| 6,817.79| 5,887.70| 4,957.61 3,790.34] 2,845.25 1,900.16 955.09
7,406.25| 6,583.33| 5,760.42| 4,937.50| 4,114.58 3,291.67| 2,468.75| 1,645.83 822.92
36.00 32.00 28.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 12.00 8.00 4.00
164.25 146.00 127.75 109.50 91.25 73.00 54.75 36.50 18.25
90.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 50.00 40.00 30.00 20.00 10.00
297.20 297.20 297.20 297.20 297.20 60.00 45.00 30.00 15.00
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
629.25 559.33 489.42 419.50 349.58 279.67 209.75 139.83 69.92
5,790.00] 5,146.67| 4,503.33| 3,860.00| 3,216.67 2,573.33] 1,930.00( 1,286.67 643.33
45.00 40.00 35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 5.00
14,467.95| 12,894.53| 11,321.12| 9,747.70| 8,174.28 6,363.67| 4,775.25| 3,186.83| 1,598.42

Student Technology Fee is assessed $5.00 per credit hour.

International students will be assessed $10.00 for support of the International Cultural Center.

International students who hold F-1 and J-1 student visa status will be assessed the $50 International Students Status Compliance service charge.

Part-time students will be assessed $6 per credit hour for Mass Transit, $2 per credit hour for LSU Union,
and $7 per credit hour for LSU Union Renovation

All tuition and fee rates are subject to approval of the LSU Board of Supervisors.




PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER

Student Dedicated Fee Schedule (Detail)
Summer 2025

STUDENT RECOMMENDED FEES:
Student Sports Recreation Complex
BR Crisis Intervention (The Phone)
Student Media
Mass Transit System
Women's Transit
Sustainability Fee
SUBTOTAL STUDENT RECOMMENDED FEES

STUDENT HEALTH SERVICE

OTHER ALLOCATED FEES:
Mass Transit
Student Government Association
Auxiliary, Academic, & Operational Enterprise Maint Fund
Student Services Maint Fund
Union
Union - Maint Fund
Union - Renovation Fees
Campus Life Support
Golf
Student Sports Recreation
SUBTOTAL OTHER ALLOCATED FEES:

TOTAL STUDENT DEDICATED FEES

The Student Technology Fee will be assessed $5.00 per credit hour to be added to total fees shown here.

Part-time students will be assessed $6 per credit hour for Mass Transit, $2 per credit hour for LSU Union,
and $7 per credit hour for LSU Union Renovation

2024
SUMMER
TERM

20.00
1.00
5.75

22.00
1.00
1.00

50.75

105.00

22.20
0.75
1.85
1.90
5.25
3.75

37.00
3.00
0.75

65.00

141.45

297.20




PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER
2025 Summer Term Tuition Hardship Waiver

Tuition Hardship Waiver

Full Time Part Time
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hour
281.25| 250.00| 218.75| 187.50| 156.25 125.00 93.75 62.50 31.25




