PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER

2025 Summer Term Tuition and fees

	Full Time				Part Time				
	9 Hours	8 Hours	7 Hours	6 Hours	5 Hours	4 Hours	3 Hours	2 Hours	1 Hour
Resident Students:									
Tuition	7,406.25	6,583.33	5,760.42	4,937.50	4,114.58	3,291.67	2,468.75	1,645.83	822.92
Building Use Fee	36.00	32.00	28.00	24.00	20.00	16.00	12.00	8.00	4.00
Operational Fee	164.25	146.00	127.75	109.50	91.25	73.00	54.75	36.50	18.25
Academic Excellence Fee	90.00	80.00	70.00	60.00	50.00	40.00	30.00	20.00	10.00
Dedicated Fees	297.20	297.20	297.20	297.20	297.20	60.00	45.00	30.00	15.00
Student Excellence Fee	629.25	559.33	489.42	419.50	349.58	279.67	209.75	139.83	69.92
Registration Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Technology Fee	45.00	40.00	35.00	30.00	25.00	20.00	15.00	10.00	5.00
Total	8,677.95	7,747.86	6,817.79	5,887.70	4,957.61	3,790.34	2,845.25	1,900.16	955.09
Nonresident Students:									
Tuition	7,406.25	6,583.33	5,760.42	4,937.50	4,114.58	3,291.67	2,468.75	1,645.83	822.92
Building Use Fee	36.00	32.00	28.00	24.00	20.00	16.00	12.00	8.00	4.00
Operational Fee	164.25	146.00	127.75	109.50	91.25	73.00	54.75	36.50	18.25
Academic Excellence Fee	90.00	80.00	70.00	60.00	50.00	40.00	30.00	20.00	10.00
Dedicated Fees	297.20	297.20	297.20	297.20	297.20	60.00	45.00	30.00	15.00
Registration Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Excellence Fee	629.25	559.33	489.42	419.50	349.58	279.67	209.75	139.83	69.92
Nonresident Fee	5,790.00	5,146.67	4,503.33	3,860.00	3,216.67	2,573.33	1,930.00	1,286.67	643.33
Student Technology Fee	45.00	40.00	35.00	30.00	25.00	20.00	15.00	10.00	5.00
Total	14,467.95	12,894.53	11,321.12	9,747.70	8,174.28	6,363.67	4,775.25	3,186.83	1,598.42

Dedicated Fees include all fees restricted for support of student activities, including Student Health Service.

Student Technology Fee is assessed \$5.00 per credit hour.

International students will be assessed \$10.00 for support of the International Cultural Center.

International students who hold F-1 and J-1 student visa status will be assessed the \$50 International Students Status Compliance service charge.

Part-time students will be assessed \$6 per credit hour for Mass Transit, \$2 per credit hour for LSU Union, and \$7 per credit hour for LSU Union Renovation

All tuition and fee rates are subject to approval of the LSU Board of Supervisors.

PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER

Student Dedicated Fee Schedule (Detail)

Summer 2025

	2024 SUMMER TERM
STUDENT REC	COMMENDED FEES:
Student Sports Recreation Complex	20.00
BR Crisis Intervention (The Phone)	1.00
Student Media	5.75
Mass Transit System	22.00
Women's Transit	1.00
Sustainability Fee	
SUBIOTAL SI	IUDENT RECOMMENDED FEES 50.75
STUDENT HEA	ALTH SERVICE 105.00
OTHER ALLO	CATED FEES:
Mass Transit	22.20
Student Government Association	0.75
Auxiliary, Academic, & Operational Enterprise Maint Fund	1.85
Student Services Maint Fund	1.90
Union	5.25
Union - Maint Fund	3.75
Union - Renovation Fees	37.00
Campus Life Support	3.00
Golf Student Sporte Recreation	0.75 65.00
Student Sports Recreation	THER ALLOCATED FEES: 141.45
SUBICIAL O	ITTER ALLOGATED FEES. 141.45
TOTAL	STUDENT DEDICATED FEES 297.20

The Student Technology Fee will be assessed \$5.00 per credit hour to be added to total fees shown here.

Part-time students will be assessed \$6 per credit hour for Mass Transit, \$2 per credit hour for LSU Union, and \$7 per credit hour for LSU Union Renovation

PAUL M. HEBERT LAW CENTER

2025 Summer Term Tuition Hardship Waiver

	Full Time					Part Time			
	9 Hours	8 Hours	7 Hours	6 Hours	5 Hours	4 Hours	3 Hours	2 Hours	1 Hour
Tuition Hardship Waiver	281.25	250.00	218.75	187.50	156.25	125.00	93.75	62.50	31.25